

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock
County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Operations & Strategy 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8042 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE July 31, 2015

Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Grow a Local Book Group with the Davis Branch Library

(Woodland, CA) – Are you looking to join a book group and don't know how, or do you want to make your existing book group better? Come visit the Mary L. Stephens Davis Branch Library on August 20 to learn how.

The Davis Branch Library will provide tips for local book groups on Thursday, August 20, 6:30 to 7:30 p.m. This event will be held in the Blanchard Room of the library, located at 315 E. 14th Street in Davis, which is accessible to persons with disabilities. The program is free to attend and no reservations are required.

Learn how to get materials through the Yolo County Library's Read-Around-Yolo program which allows book groups to borrow ten paperback books with discussion materials and questions, or how to select books that will lead to more rewarding and enjoyable discussions. Learn about style and book themes and listen to creative ideas from established working book group leaders.

There will also be an opportunity to sign up for the new Davis Book Group. This group will meet at the Mary L. Stephens Davis Branch Library on the fourth Thursday of each month.

Yolo County Library supports reading and personal development through enriching programs and events. This is possible through the support and commitment to library services from the Friends of the Davis Branch Library and the community at large.

For more information regarding this event, contact Joan Tuss at: joan.tuss@yolocounty.org. For more information about the Yolo County Library or to sign up for the Summer Reading Program which ends August 15, visit: www.yolocountylibrary.org or connect with the Yolo County Library on Facebook at: www.facebook.com/yolocountylibrary.org.

###